proceed in accordance with the Order to take all necessary steps needed to acquire title to the 
subject property. 

Section 3: Upon written direction from the Attorneys for the City, the Treasurer/Finance 
Officer of the City is authorized to issue a check, draft, or wire transfer in the amount of TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND N0/100 
($296,500.00) to the Treasurer of DuPage County in satisfaction of the Order to be entered in 
case No. 95 ED 59, for payment to the owners of the subject property described in Exhibit A. 

Section 4: The Staff of the City shall take the necessary steps to properly remove the

[...]

terms of settlement: 

1. The CITY and DEFENDANTS shall jointly apply to the Circuit Court of 

DuPage County for entry of an Agreed Final Judgment Order on Settlement consistent with 

this Stipulation and Settlement Agreement and hereby stipulate that the sum of TWO 

HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($296,500.00) 

represents the total and final just compensation for fee simple title in and to the Subject 

Property. The parties further stipulate that there is no .damage to the remainder. 

2. The CITY shall pay on or before November 1, 1996, to the DuPage County